
Class 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Residential (RT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00364817         0.00372662      0.00384133        0.00400664                0.00419856           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00210683         0.00214199      0.00222264        0.00229423                0.00235833           
Education 0.00161000         0.00153000      0.00153000        0.00153000                0.00153000           
Total 0.00736500         0.00739861      0.00759397        0.00783087                0.00808689           

Multi-Residential (MT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00508336         0.00519267      0.00535251        0.00558285                0.00585027           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00293566         0.00298465      0.00309702        0.00319678                0.00328609           
Education 0.00161000         0.00153000      0.00153000        0.00153000                0.00153000           
Total 0.00962902         0.00970732      0.00997953        0.01030963                0.01066636           

Multi-Residential - New (NT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00364817         0.00372662      0.00384133        0.00400664                0.00419856           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00210683         0.00214199      0.00222264        0.00229423                0.00235833           
Education 0.00161000         0.00153000      0.00153000        0.00153000                0.00153000           
Total 0.00736500         0.00739861      0.00759397        0.00783087                0.00808689           

Commercial & Industrial
Commercial Occupied (CT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00540914         0.00552546      0.00569554        0.00594065                0.00622520           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00312380         0.00317593      0.00329550        0.00340165                0.00349669           
Education 0.01030000         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                0.00880000           
Total 0.01883294         0.01850139      0.01779104        0.01814230                0.01852189           

Commercial New Construction (XT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00540914         0.00552546      0.00569554        0.00594065                
County (of Haliburton) 0.00312380         0.00317593      0.00329550        0.00340165                
Education 0.01030000         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                
Total 0.01883294         0.01850139      0.01779104        0.01814230                

Commercial Excess Land (CU)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00378640         0.00386782      0.00398688        0.00415845                0.00435764           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00218666         0.00222315      0.00230685        0.00238116                0.00244768           
Education 0.00875500         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                0.00880000           
Total 0.01472806         0.01589097      0.01509373        0.01533961                0.01560532               

Commercial Vacant Land  (CX)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00378640         0.00386782      0.00398688        0.00415845                0.00435764           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00218666         0.00222315      0.00230685        0.00238116                0.00244768           
Education 0.00875500         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00238116                0.00880000           
Total 0.01472806         0.01589097      0.01509373        0.00892077                0.01560532           

Commercial New Construction-Excess Land (XU)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00378640         0.00386782      0.00398688        0.00415845                
County (of Haliburton) 0.00218666         0.00222315      0.00230685        0.00238116                
Education 0.00875500         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                
Total 0.01472806         0.01589097      0.01509373        0.01533961                

Industrial Occupied (IT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00626792         0.00640270      0.00659979        0.00688381                0.00721355           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00361975         0.00368015      0.00381871        0.00394172                0.00405184           
Education 0.01030000         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                0.00880000           
Total 0.02018767         0.01988285      0.01921850        0.01962553                0.02006539           

TOWNSHIP OF MINDEN HILLS
HISTORICAL TAX RATES:  2016 TO 2023



Industrial New Construction (JT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00626792         0.00640270      0.00659979        
County (of Haliburton) 0.00361975         0.00368015      0.00381871        
Education 0.01030000         0.00980000      0.00880000        
Total 0.02018767         0.01988285      0.01921850        

Industrial Excess Land (IU)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00438754         0.00448189      0.00461985        0.00481867                0.00504948           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00253382         0.00257611      0.00267310        0.00275920                0.00283629           
Education 0.00875500         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                0.00880000           
Total 0.01567636         0.01685800      0.01609295        0.01637787                0.01668577           

Industrial Vacant Land (IX)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00438754         0.00448189      0.00461985        0.00481867                0.00504948           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00253382         0.00257611      0.00267310        0.00275920                0.00283629           
Education 0.00875500         0.00980000      0.00880000        0.00880000                0.00880000           
Total 0.01567636         0.01685800      0.01609295        0.01637787                0.01668577           

Farmlands & Managed Forests
Farmlands (FT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00091204         0.00093165      0.00096033        0.00100166                0.00104964           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00052671         0.00053550      0.00055566        0.00057356                0.00058958           
Education 0.00040250         0.00038250      0.00038250        0.00038250                0.00038250           
Total 0.00184125         0.00184965      0.00189849        0.00195772                0.00202172           

Managed Forests (TT)
Municipal (Minden Hills) 0.00091204         0.00093165      0.00096033        0.00100166                0.00104964           
County (of Haliburton) 0.00052671         0.00053550      0.00055566        0.00057356                0.00058958           
Education 0.00040250         0.00038250      0.00038250        0.00038250                0.00038250           
Total 0.00184125         0.00184965      0.00189849        0.00195772                0.00202172           
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